Departmental Requirements • Doctoral Programs

Attachments

59

Tuition Rates for NTNU Undergraduate Students

* Effective as the 2011 academic year. Subject to change in the 2012 academic year.   Unit: NT Dollars per semester

* Remarks:
1.Students need to pay a compulsory insurance fee of NT$153 and a computer facilities fee of NT$500.
2.�Students taking courses beyond the specified term of study pay the credit fee of NT$1,390 per academic credit, the insurance

fee of NT$153, and the computer facilities fee of NT$500, provided that they take less than 9 academic credits in one
semester. The students are levied the full tuition and misc. fees provided the students take more than nine 9 academic credits.

3.Students in the elementary and secondary teacher preparation program pay the credit fee of NT$1,390 per academic credit.

Attachments I

Department

Tuition fee scale for domestic
students, Overseas Chinese students
and international students receiving

Taiwan Scholarship from the
Ministry of Foreign Affairs (MOFA )

admitted before February, 2011

Tuition fee scale for Mainland
Chinese students and international
students admitted after September,

2011

Tuition Misc. Fee Total Tuition Misc. Fee Total
Educational Psychology and Counseling 16,850 10,530 27,380 33,700 21,060 54,760
Adult& Continuing Education 16,690 6,900 23,590 33,380 13,800 47,180
Health Promotion and Health Education 16,850 10,530 27,380 33,700 21,060 54,760
Human Development & Family Studies 16,850 10,530 27,380 33,700 21,060 54,760
Special Education 16,850 10,530 27,380 33,700 21,060 54,760
Chinese 16,690 6,900 23,590 33,380 13,800 47,180
History 16,690 6,900 23,590 33,380 13,800 47,180
Geography 16,850 10,530 27,380 33,700 21,060 54,760
Taiwan Culture, Languages and Literature 16,690 6,900 23,590 33,380 13,800 47,180
Life Science 16,850 10,530 27,380 33,700 21,060 54,760
Computer Science & Information
Engineering 16,850  10750 27600 33,700 21500 55200

Fine Arts 16,850 10,530 27,380 33,700 21,060 54,760
Design 16,850 10,530 27,380 33,700 21,060 54,760
Physical Education 16,850 10,530 27,380 33,700 21,060 54,760
Athletic Performance 16,850 10,530 27,380 33,700 21,060 54,760
Chinese Language and Culture for
International Students 16,690 6,900 23,590 33,380 13,800 47,180

East Asian Studies 16,690 6,900 23,590 33,380 13,800 47,180
Business Administration 16,850 10,530 27,380 33,700 21,060 54,760

60

Tuition Rates for NTNU Graduate Students

* Effective as the 2011 academic year. Subject to change in the 2012 academic year.   Unit: NT Dollars per semester

Attachments I

61

Department / Graduate Institute

Tuition fee scale for domestic
students, Overseas Chinese

students and international students
receiving Taiwan Scholarship
from the Ministry of Foreign

Affairs (MOFA ) admitted before
February, 2011

Tuition fee scale for Mainland Chinese
students and international students

admitted after September, 2011

the baseline
tuition Credit fee the baseline

tuition
the average